
2023 Individual Records - Freedom Falcons Tennis
Single Records W L Sets Won

Marvin Alfaro 0 10 1

Raphael Caballero 0 10 2

Andres Orozco 0 10 2

Daniel Kaleialii 4 6 10

Chris Vargas 0 6 0

Alberto Pichardo 0 1 0

Jalen Houston 1 8 2

Gavin Jimenez 1 3 3

Doubles:
Jalen Houston Paolo Silva 1 0 2

Nathan Ravelo Tim Bariuan 1 0 2

Landon Chadd Owen Menchavez 1 0

Caleb Troianowski Paolo Silva 2 1 4

Alberto Pichardo Nathaniel Ravelo 2 3 4

Tim Bariuan Owen Menchavez 0 2 1

Landon Chadd Kobe Lam 1 1 2

Caleb Troianowski Adrian Gutierrez 1 1 2

Paolo Silva Tim Bariuan 1 1 2

Nathaniel Ravelo Paolo Silva 1 0 2

Tim Bariuan Landon Chadd 1 0

Chris Vargas Caleb Troianowski 0 2 1

Adrian Gutierrez Alberto Pichardo 1 0 2

Caleb Troianowski Adrian Gutierrez 0 1

Adrian Gutierrez Landon Chadd 0 1

Chris Vargas Landon Chadd 0 1

Paolo Silva Mateo Silva 1 0 2



Freedom High School Boys Tennis - Loss 3-6

Freedom High School vs. Deer Valley Date: 4/29/2022 Away

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Axel Scott 0-6, 0-6 L
# 2 Raphael Caballero vs. Carlos Buenconsejo 1-6, 0-6 L
# 3 Andres Orozco vs. Noah Florentes 1-6, 1-6 L
# 4 Daniel Kaleialii vs. Xavier Enis 3-6, 4-6 L
# 5 Chris Vargas vs. Jarrett Chung 0-6, 1-6 L
# 6 Alberto Pichardo vs. Ethan Ngo 2-6, 4-6 L

Doubles:
# 1 Jalen Houston Jake Amaral

Paolo Silva Zuzu Braimah 6-3, 6-2 W
# 2 Nathan Ravelo Colby Ye

Tim Bariuan Jose Fernandez 6-4, 8-6 W
# 3 Landon Chadd

Owen Menchavez Forfeit W

Exhibition:

Notes:



Freedom WIN 5-4

Freedom High School vs. Pittsburg Date: 4/26/2022 Away

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Mark Pepito 2-6, 4-6 L
# 2 Jalen Houston vs. GC Fernandez 7-5, 0-6, 6-4 W
# 3 Raphael Caballero vs. Sergio Morales 4-6, 5-7 L
# 4 Andres Orozco vs. Sergio Herrera 2-6, 1-6 L
# 5 Daniel Kaleialii vs. Jose Enriquez 6-4, 6-4 W
# 6 Chris Vargas vs. Fidel Casteneda 4-6, 2-6 L

Doubles:
# 1 Caleb Troianowski Vishal Chand

Paolo Silva Francisco Vasquez 6-4, 6-2 W
# 2 Alberto Pichardo Aaron Perez

Nathaniel Ravelo Guillermo Lozano 6-3, 6-4 W
# 3

Forfeit W

Exhibition:
Tim Bariuan Dematrious Jenkins 8-2 W
Landon Chadd
Andres Orozco
Mateo Silva
Owen Menchavez

Notes:



Freedom High School Boys Tennis - Loss 0-9

Freedom High School vs. Liberty Date: 4/21/2022 Home

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Benito Gravert 5-7, 2-6 L
# 2 Jalen Houston vs. Nathan Overton 4-6, 1-6 L
# 3 Raphael Caballero vs. Aiden Garcia 2-6, 0-6 L
# 4 Andres Orozco vs. Jakob Driesbach 0-6, 2-6 L
# 5 Daniel Kaleialii vs. Landon Sharp 3-6, 3-6 L
# 6 Chris Vargas vs. Graham Bevill 4-6, 3-6 L

Doubles:
# 1 Caleb Troianowski Aaron Caprio

Paolo Silva Brayden Gibson 6-4, 4-6, 0-6 L
# 2 Tim Bariuan Raian Gutierrez

Owen Menchavez Brendan Sulser 4-6, 4-6 L
# 3 Landon Chadd Sam Siacotos

Kobe Lam Bernard Holguin 0-6, 1-6 L

Exhibition:
Mateo Silva Dominic Sizon 1-8 L

Notes:



Freedom High School Boys Tennis - Loss 3-6

Freedom High School vs. Antioch Date: 4/20/2022 Home

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Josh Waldstreicher 2-6, 0-6 L
# 2 Jalen Houston vs. Rubin Sandoval 1-5, 3-6 L
# 3 Raphael Caballero vs. Pedro Santiago 5-7, 3-6 L
# 4 Andres Orozco vs. Aum Patel 7-6(7-3),0-6,(6-10) L
# 5 Daniel Kaleialii vs. Ramon Herredia 6-4, 6-3 W
# 6 Chris Vargas vs. Faisal Matiee 3-6, 0-6 L

Doubles:
# 1 Caleb Troianowski Daniel Rendon

Paolo Silva Nate Vasquez 6-0, 4-6, (10-7) W
# 2 Tim Bariuan Ramon Novoa

Owen Menchavez Gird Von Ygnacio 6-3, 5-7, (8-10) L
# 3 Landon Chadd Ram Reddy

Kobe Lam Luis Orrellano 6-2, 6-1 W

Exhibition:
Mateo Silva Alex Banetti 8-6 W

Notes:



Freedom High School Boys Tennis - Loss 0-9

Freedom High School vs. Heritage Date: 4/19/2022 Home

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Nikhil Siao 1-6, 0-6 L
# 2 Jalen Houston vs. Josh Kim 1-6, 5-7 L
# 3 Raphael Caballero vs. Abihu Teba 0-6, 2-6 L
# 4 Andres Orozco vs. Elijah Lopez 0-6, 0-6 L
# 5 Daniel Kaleialii vs. Simon Santiago 1-6, 1-6 L
# 6 Chris Vargas vs. Neal Trehan 0-6, 1-6 L

Doubles:
# 1 Caleb Trojanowski Blake Vitale

Adrian Gutierrez Michael Simpson 1-6, 0-6 L
# 2 Alberto Pichardo Vince Coccilione

Nathaniel Ravelo Zain Hannan 1-6, 1-6 L
# 3 Paolo Silva Patrick Cruz

Tim Bariuan Ethan Cruz 4-6, 1-6 L

Exhibition:
D1 Landon Chadd Andrew Circo 2-8 L

Kobe Lam Conrad Faulkner
D2 Owen Menchavez Gabe Schmidt 3-8 L

Mateo Silva Samuel Kim
Notes:



Freedom High School Boys Tennis - Loss 3-6

Freedom High School vs. Deer Valley Date: 4/12/2022 Home

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Axel Scott 0-6, 0-6 L
# 2 Jalen Houston vs. Carlos Buenconejo 3-6, 1-6 L
# 3 Raphael Caballero vs. Noah Flourentes 4-6, 0-6 L
# 4 Andres Orozco vs. Xavier Ennis 5-7, 4-6 L
# 5 Daniel Kaleialii vs. Jarrett Chung 6-4, 3-6, 1-6 L
# 6 Chris Vargas vs. Ethan Ngo 4-6, 1-6 L

Doubles:
# 1 Caleb Troianowski Juke Amoral

Adrian Gutierrez Zuzu Braimah 6-2, 3-6, 6-2 W
# 2 Nathan Ravelo Colby Ye

Paolo Silva Jose Fernandez 7-5, 6-1 W
# 3 Tim Bariuan

Landon Chadd Default W

Exhibition:

Notes:



Freedom High School Boys Tennis - Loss 2-7

Freedom High School vs. Pittsburg Date: 4/7/2022 Home

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Mark Pepito 4-6, 3-6 L
# 2 Jalen Houston vs. Sergio Herrera 1-6, 4-6 L
# 3 Raphael Caballero vs. Emmanuel Morales 3-6, 6-2, 2-6 L
# 4 Andres Orozco vs. GC Fernandez 6-3, 5-7, 5-7 L
# 5 Gavin Jimenez vs. Fidel Castaneda 4-6, 6-3, 5-7 L
# 6 Daniel Kaleialii vs. Jose Enriquez 4-6, 5-7 L

Doubles:
# 1 Chris Vargas al Chand

Caleb Troianowski Fransisco Vazquez 1-6, 6-4, 6-1 L
# 2 Adrian Gutierrez Eugine Buena

Alberto Pichardo Aaron Perez 6-3, 6-2 W
# 3 Nathaniel Ravelo Nemetrius Jenkins default

6-1, 6-0 W

Exhibition:

Notes:



Freedom High School Boys Tennis - Loss 4-5

Freedom High School vs. Liberty Date: 4/6/2022 Away

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Nathan Overton 2-6, 0-6 L
# 2 Jalen Houston vs. Aiden Garcia 0-6, 0-6 L
# 3 Raphael Caballero vs. Eeman Dela Torre 6-7(4-7), 6-4, 4-6 L
# 4 Andres Orozco vs. Graham Bevill 6-3, 6-3 W
# 5 Gavin Jimenez vs. Landon Sharp 1-6, 7-5, 7-5 W
# 6 Daniel Kaleialii vs. Jacob Griebach 7-5, 6-4 W

Doubles:
# 1 Chris Vargas Aaron Caprio

Adrian Gutierrez Brayden Gibson 0-6, 1-6 L
# 2 Alberto Pichardo Raian Gutierrez

Nathaniel Ravelo Brendan Sulser 3-6, 2-6 L
# 3 Paolo Silva Brenardo Holguin

Tim Bariuan Sam Siacotos 6-2, 2-6, 6-4 W

Exhibition:
Ladon Chadd Dominic Dizon 4-8 L
Kobe Lamb Logan Bigler

Notes:



Freedom High School Boys Tennis - Loss 1-8

Freedom High School vs. Heritage Date: 3/31/2022 Away

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Abihu Teba 3-6, 2-6 L
# 2 Jalen Houston vs. Josh Kim 0-6, 4-6 L
# 3 Raphael Caballero vs. Simon Santiago 3-6, 2-6 L
# 4 Andres Orozco vs. Elijah Lopez 2-6, 2-6 L
# 5 Gavin Jimenez vs. Conrad Faulkner 0-6, 1-6 L
# 6 Daniel Kaleialli vs. Andrew Circo 7-6 (7-4), 6-2 W

Doubles:
# 1 Chris Vargas Vince Cocciolore

Caleb Troianowski Zain Hannan 1-6, 0-6 L
# 2 Adrian Gutierrez Blake Vitale

Landon Chadd Patrick Cruz 0-6, 2-6 L
# 3 Nathaniel Ravelo Santiago Carrasial

Alberto Pichardo Sanjeev Puta 1-6, 0-6 L

Exhibition:
Tim Bariuan Ethan Cruz 6-4, 2-6, 5-7 L
Paolo Silva Shrivanth G.
Kobe Lamb Sam Kim 0-6, 1-6 L
Mateo Silva Gabe Schmidt

Notes:



Freedom High School Boys Tennis - Loss 2-7

Freedom High School vs. Antioch Date: 3/29/0202 Away

Singles: Final Score: W / L
# 1 Marvin Alfaro vs. Josh Waldstreicher 4-6, 6-7 (4-7) L
# 2 Jalen Houston vs. Ruben Sandoval 2-6, 2-6 L
# 3 Raphael Caballero vs. Pedro Santiago 1-6, 1-6 L
# 4 Andres Orozco vs. Aum Patel 0-6, 1-6 L
# 5 Gavin Jimenez vs. Ramone Herredia 5-7, 1-6 L
# 6 Daniel Kaleialli vs. Faisal Matiee 0-6, 6-4, (9-11) L

Doubles:
# 1 Chris Vargas Ramon Novoa

Landon Chadd Daniel Rendon 6-7 (6-8), 4-6 L
# 2 Nathaniel Ravelo Luis Orrellana

Alberto Pichardo Ram Reddy 6-0, 2-6, (10-4) W
# 3 Paolo Silva Gerd Con Ignacio

Mateo Silva Jordan Rice 6-2, 6-0 W

Exhibition:

Notes:


